ITEMTITLE:
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Action Session

Name/Assignment
Yanileysi Buentello
Ernesto Cabrera
Yazmine Torres
Chadd Shipley
Johanna Guilford
Joseph Chacon

Name/Assignment
Hannah Crews
Substitute Teacher

Michelle O’Sullivan
Substitute Teacher

Razieh Scott
Substitute Teacher

Jasmine Williams
Substitute Teacher

Susan Zaleski
Substitute Teacher

Name
Sonja Mitchell
Kimberly White

Name/Assignment

NEW HIRES
Amount
Column 1V/Step 1 - $56,004
Column I/Step 1 — $46,779.20
Column I/Step 1 - $54,262
Column I/Step 1 - $48,716.80
Column I/Step 1 - $48,163.20
Column |I/Step 1- $45,393.56

NEW HIRES — Substitute Teachers

Site

FIMS

FIMS

Yermo

LEWIS

LEWIS

TVIS
Site
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

Position

7t Social Studies
15t-2" Grade Combo

Amount
$150.00 to $165.00 per day
As Needed

$150.00 to $165.00 per day
As Needed

$150.00 to $165.00 per day
As Needed

$150.00 to $165.00 per day
As Needed

$150.00 to $165.00 per day
As Needed

RESIGNATIONS
Site
FIMS
YERMO

RESIGNATIONS = Sub Teacher

Position

Site

Funding

General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted

Eunding
General

Unrestricted

General
Unrestricted

General
Unrestricted

General
Unrestricted

General
Unrestricted

ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION CENTER

Position

Deyonisha Arnold
Derek Baker
Cathleen Corrigan
Trista Hignett
Patricia Holdridge

Name/Assignment

Testing Coordinator
Lead Teacher Designee
PBIS Coach

Technology Support Teacher

Newsletter/Webmaster

Position

Renee Beaver
Renee Beaver
Renee Beaver
Jason Cole
Kelly Furtick
Kelly Furtick

NJHS Coordinator
SST Coordinator
504 Coordinator
Webmaster
Athletic Director
Girls Volleyball

Amount

Funding

$400
$800
$800
$600
$400

General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted

Fort Irwin Middle School

Amount
$800
$800
$800
$800
$800
$800

Funding

General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted

Effective Date
08/04/2021
08/23/2021
08/04/2021
08/12/2021
08/16/2021
08/30/2021

Effective Date
9/7/2021

8/26/2021

8/16/2021

8/18/2021

8/2/2021

Effective Date
09/01/2021
08/05/2021

Effective Date

Effective Date
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year

Effective Date
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
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Kelly Furtick Cheerleading/Dance $800 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Jennifer Kinnings 7" Grade Level Chair $400 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Suzanne Miller Associated Student Body $800 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Cole Seal AVID Coordinator $800 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Cole Seal PBIS Coach $800 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Cole Seal Technology Support Teacher $600 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Cole Seal Girls Soccer $800 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Beth Smith Cross Country $800 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Beth Smith Girls Basketball $800 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Hannah Sprado ELPAC Coordinator $800 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Hannah Sprado 6" Grade Level Chair $400 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Cindy Spurlock 8" Grade Level Chair $400 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Katherine Talbot Lead Teacher Designee $800 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Katherine Talbot Testing Coordinator $800 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Morgan Viloria Technology Support Teacher $600 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year
Morgan Viloria GATE Coordinator $800 General Unrestricted 21-22 School Year

Name/Assignment

Lewis Elementary School

Position

Rebecca Armstrong
Rebecca Armstrong
Lauren Esquivel
Lauren Esquivel
Lauren Esquivel
Katie Gruber

Kelly Hanson

Kelly Hanson
Florelle Jamandron
Chandra Johnson
Chandra Johnson
Cynthia Michaud
Cynthia Michaud
Janide Mahusay
Janide Mahusay
Sarah McConnell
Melissa Miller
Megan Viloria
Megan Viloria
Leeza Williford
Mary Washburn

Name/Assignment

After School Program Coordinator
Technology Support Teacher
GATE Testing Coordinator
Grade Level Chair

Technology Support Teacher
Yearbook Coordinator
SST/504 Coordinator 1% Grade
SST/504 Coordinator TK/K
CELDT Testing

Check in/Check Our Coordinator
TK Support

SST/504 Coordinator

SST/504 TK-K

CELDT Coordinator

Specials Support Teacher
Technology Support Teacher
PBIS Coach

PBIS Data Entry Coordinator
Grade Level Chair 1% Grade
Grade Level Chair — Kinder
Lead Teacher

Amount
$400
$600
$400
$400
$600
$400
$400
$200
$400
$400
$400
$400
$200
$400
$400
$600
$800
$400
$400
$400
$800

Funding

General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted

Newberry Springs Elementary School

Position

Gina Anderson
Gina Anderson
Mary Jane Caboteja
Cyndy Gaastra
Cyndy Gaastra
Kaitlyn Hilarides
Elaine Lambert
Elaine Lambert
Elaine Lambert
Diana Sandridge
Diana Sandridge

Name/Assignment

Amount

Webmaster/Social Media Coordinator ~ $400

Yearbook Coordinator

PBIS Coach

Grade Level Chair 3-5
Gate/Spelling Bee Coordinator
Grade Level Chair K-2

ELPAC Coordinator

SST Coordinator

Lead Teacher/Designee
STEM Coordinator
Technology Support Teacher

$400
$800
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$800
$400
$600

Funding

General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted

Silver Valley High School

Position

Jonathan Bowman
Jonathan Bowman
Wade Backlund

Wade Backlund

Wade Backlund

Wade Backlund
Jackie Brooks

Jackie Brooks

Austin Crank

Yolanda Curlee-Olivas
Yolanda Curlee-Olivas
Tonya Curlee

AC Football

HC Football
Senior Class Adv
ASB Director
Audio Visual Coordinator
Band/Vocal

AVID Coordinator
CTE Dept. Chair
HC Baseball

PE Dept. Chair
HC Cross Country
AC Track & Field

Amount
$1900
$2600
$1000
$3300
$1500
$1500
$1500
$800
$2600
$800
$2600
$1900

Funding

General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted

Effective Date
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year

Effective Date
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year

Effective Date
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
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Juan Delgado
Juan Delgado
Juan Delgado
Juan Delgado
Tracie Dazzi
Tracie Dazzi
Tracie Dazzi
Tracie Dazzi
David Esquivel
Joey Garcia
Joey Garcia
Joey Garcia
Heather Glenn
Rebecca Heldreth
Tamara Ingram
Crystal Islas
Crystal Islas
Crystal Islas
Shaun Kittrell
John Lee

John Lee
Stephanie Luna
Stephanie Luna
Brandy McCurdy
Brandy McCurdy
Brandy McCurdy
Brandy McCurdy
Mandy Paulsen
Angel Sida
Jennifer Schooler

Name/Assignment

HC Soccer

Social Stu Dept. Chair
Junior Class Adv

After School Supervisor
SPED Dept. Chair
Freshman Class Adv
AC Coach Volleyball
HC Softball

AC Football

AC Basketball

HC Basketball

AC Football

ELA Dept. Chair

Math Dept. Chair

HC Cheerleading

Adv Period Coordinator
BCC Coordinator

Test Coordinator

AC Basketball

HC Volleyball

Adv Period Coordinator
WASC Coordinator
Yearbook Adv

WASC Coordinator

Sci Dept. Chair

TST

PBIS Coach

Fine Arts Dept. Chair
AC Football

AC Softball

$2600
$800

$1000
$1500
$800

$800

$1900
$2600
$1900
$1900
$2600
$1900
$800

$800

$2600
$1500
$1500
$2600
$1900
$2600
$1500
$1500
$2600
$1500
$800

$900

$800

$800

$1900
$1900

General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted

Tiefort View Intermediate School

Position

Faith Boyer

Faith Boyer
Jennifer Butz
Amanda Chadwick
Jane Dale

Tina Gray
Maritess Laudit
Maritess Laudit
Aaron Lamoreaux
Briarly Mayeda
Briarly Mayeda
Briarly Mayeda
Stacie Schaff

Lori Shingle

Kim Scopazzo
Katherine Talbot

Name/Assignment

Webmaster

TST

3 Grade Chair
SST Coordinator
TST

Enrichment Programs Coordinator

ELPAC Coordinator
504 Coordinator

CICO Coordinator

5 Grade Chair

PBIS Coach

Lead Teacher/Designee
Testing Coordinator

4" Grade Chair

PBIS Data Entry

SST Coordinator

Position

Andrea Baca
Amber Baker
Amber Baker
Arthur Defazio
Farrah Greer
Patricia Hamblet
Jessica Isaac
Jessica Isaac
Alissa Mogan
Alissa Mogan
Adrina Rodriguez
Renee Renfro
Crystal Tapia
Crystal Tapia
Alisa Villalobos
Alisa Villalobos

TST

Cross Country Coach
Athletic Director

39 _ 5" Grade Chair

ASB Fall and Spring Semester

TK-2 Grade Level Chair
6" Grade Chair

TST

Admin Designee

Gate/Elpac Testing Coordinator

8" Grade Chair
7" Grade Chair
TST

Sped Activities 152" Semester

PBIS Coach
Webmaster

Amount
$400
$600
$400
$400
$600
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$800
$800
$400
$400
$400
$400

Yermo School
Amount
$600
$800
$800
$400
$800
$400
$400
$600
$800
$800
$400
$400
$600
$800
$800
$800

Funding

General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted

Funding

General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted
General Unrestricted

21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year

Effective Date
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year

Effective Date
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
21-22 School Year
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