ITEM TITLE: Certificated BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING: Sept, 14, 2021
Personnel Recommendations Action Session

NEW HIRES						
Name/Assignment	<u>Site</u>	Amount	<u>Funding</u>	<b>Effective Date</b>		
Yanileysi Buentello	FIMS	Column IV/Step 1 - \$56,004	General Unrestricted	08/04/2021		
Ernesto Cabrera	FIMS	Column I/Step 1 - \$46,779.20	General Unrestricted	08/23/2021		
Yazmine Torres	Yermo	Column III/Step 1 - \$54,262	General Unrestricted	08/04/2021		
Chadd Shipley	LEWIS	Column I/Step 1 - \$48,716.80	General Unrestricted	08/12/2021		
Johanna Guilford	LEWIS	Column I/Step 1 - \$48,163.20	General Unrestricted	08/16/2021		
Joseph Chacon	TVIS	Column I/Step 1- \$45,393.56	General Unrestricted	08/30/2021		

Name/Assignment Hannah Crews Substitute Teacher	<u>Site</u> DW	Amount \$150.00 to \$165.00 per day As Needed	Funding General Unrestricted	Effective Date 9/7/2021
Michelle O'Sullivan Substitute Teacher	DW	\$150.00 to \$165.00 per day As Needed	General Unrestricted	8/26/2021
Razieh Scott Substitute Teacher	DW	\$150.00 to \$165.00 per day As Needed	General Unrestricted	8/16/2021
Jasmine Williams Substitute Teacher	DW	\$150.00 to \$165.00 per day As Needed	General Unrestricted	8/18/2021
Susan Zaleski Substitute Teacher	DW	\$150.00 to \$165.00 per day As Needed	General Unrestricted	8/2/2021

**RESIGNATIONS** 

NamePositionSiteEffective DateSonja Mitchell7th Social StudiesFIMS09/01/2021Kimberly White1st-2nd Grade ComboYERMO08/05/2021

RESIGNATIONS - Sub Teacher

Name Position	n <u>Site</u>	Effective Date
---------------	---------------	----------------

#### **ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION CENTER**

Name/Assignment	Position	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Funding</u>	Effective Date
Deyonisha Arnold	Testing Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Derek Baker	Lead Teacher Designee	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Cathleen Corrigan	PBIS Coach	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Trista Hignett	Technology Support Teacher	\$600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Patricia Holdridge	Newsletter/Webmaster	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year

## Fort Irwin Middle School

Name/Assignment	<u>Position</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Funding</u>	Effective Date
Renee Beaver	NJHS Coordinator	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Renee Beaver	SST Coordinator	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Renee Beaver	504 Coordinator	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Jason Cole	Webmaster	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Kelly Furtick	Athletic Director	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Kelly Furtick	Girls Volleyball	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year

ITEM TITLE:	Certificated		BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING:	Sept, 14, 2021
	Personnel Recommendations			Action Session
Kelly Furtick	Cheerleading/Dance	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Jennifer Kinnings	7 <sup>th</sup> Grade Level Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Suzanne Miller Cole Seal	Associated Student Body AVID Coordinator	\$800 \$800	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year 21-22 School Year
Cole Seal	PBIS Coach	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Cole Seal	Technology Support Teacher	\$600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Cole Seal	Girls Soccer	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Beth Smith Beth Smith	Cross Country Girls Basketball	\$800 \$800	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year 21-22 School Year
Hannah Sprado	ELPAC Coordinator	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Hannah Sprado	6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Level Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Cindy Spurlock	8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Level Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Katherine Talbot Katherine Talbot	Lead Teacher Designee Testing Coordinator	\$800 \$800	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year 21-22 School Year
Morgan Viloria	Technology Support Teacher	\$600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Morgan Viloria	GATE Coordinator	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
		_	ary School	<b>-</b>
Name/Assignn		Amoun	<del></del>	Effective Date
Rebecca Armstrong Rebecca Armstrong	5	\$400 \$600	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year 21-22 School Year
Lauren Esquivel	GATE Testing Coordinator	\$400 \$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Lauren Esquivel	Grade Level Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Lauren Esquivel	Technology Support Teacher	\$600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Katie Gruber Kelly Hanson	Yearbook Coordinator SST/504 Coordinator 1 <sup>st</sup> Grade	\$400 \$400	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year 21-22 School Year
Kelly Hanson	SST/504 Coordinator Tr Grade	\$ <del>4</del> 00 \$200	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Florelle Jamandron		\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Chandra Johnson	Check in/Check Our Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Chandra Johnson	TK Support SST/504 Coordinator	\$400 \$400	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year 21-22 School Year
Cynthia Michaud Cynthia Michaud	SST/504 Coordinator	\$400 \$200	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Janide Mahusay	CELDT Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Janide Mahusay	Specials Support Teacher	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Sarah McConnell Melissa Miller	Technology Support Teacher PBIS Coach	\$600 \$800	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year 21-22 School Year
Megan Viloria	PBIS Data Entry Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Megan Viloria	Grade Level Chair 1st Grade	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Leeza Williford	Grade Level Chair – Kinder	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Mary Washburn	Lead Teacher	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
	Newberry S	Springs Ele	ementary School	
Name/Assignn	nent Position	Amoun	t Funding	<b>Effective Date</b>
Gina Anderson	Webmaster/Social Media Coordinato		General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Gina Anderson	Yearbook Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Mary Jane Cabotej Cyndy Gaastra	a PBIS Coach Grade Level Chair 3-5	\$800 \$400	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year 21-22 School Year
Cyndy Gaastra	Gate/Spelling Bee Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Kaitlyn Hilarides	Grade Level Chair K-2	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Elaine Lambert Elaine Lambert	ELPAC Coordinator	\$400 \$400	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Elaine Lambert	SST Coordinator Lead Teacher/Designee	\$400 \$800	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year 21-22 School Year
Diana Sandridge	STEM Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Diana Sandridge	Technology Support Teacher	\$600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
	·	er Valley Hi	igh School	
Name/Assignn		Amoun		Effective Date
Jonathan Bowman		\$1900 \$2600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Jonathan Bowman Wade Backlund	HC Football Senior Class Adv	\$2600 \$1000	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year 21-22 School Year
Wade Backlund	ASB Director	\$3300	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Wade Backlund	Audio Visual Coordinator	\$1500	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Wade Backlund	Band/Vocal	\$1500 \$1500	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Jackie Brooks Jackie Brooks	AVID Coordinator CTE Dept. Chair	\$1500 \$800	General Unrestricted General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year 21-22 School Year
Austin Crank	HC Baseball	\$2600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Yolanda Curlee-Oli	ivas PE Dept. Chair	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Yolanda Curlee-Oli	,	\$2600 \$1000	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Tonya Curlee	AC Track & Field	\$1900	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year

ITEM TITLE:	Certificated		<b>BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING:</b>	Sept, 14, 2021
	Personnel Recommendations			Action Session
Juan Delgado	HC Soccer	\$2600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Juan Delgado	Social Stu Dept. Chair	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Juan Delgado	Junior Class Adv	\$1000	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Juan Delgado	After School Supervisor	\$1500	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Tracie Dazzi	SPED Dept. Chair	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Tracie Dazzi	Freshman Class Adv	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Tracie Dazzi	AC Coach Volleyball	\$1900	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Tracie Dazzi	HC Softball	\$2600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
David Esquivel	AC Football	\$1900	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Joey Garcia	AC Basketball	\$1900	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Joey Garcia	HC Basketball	\$2600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Joey Garcia	AC Football	\$1900	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Heather Glenn	ELA Dept. Chair	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Rebecca Heldreth	Math Dept. Chair	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Tamara Ingram	HC Cheerleading	\$2600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Crystal Islas	Adv Period Coordinator	\$1500	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Crystal Islas	BCC Coordinator	\$1500	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Crystal Islas	Test Coordinator	\$2600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Shaun Kittrell	AC Basketball	\$1900	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
John Lee	HC Volleyball	\$2600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
John Lee	Adv Period Coordinator	\$1500	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Stephanie Luna	WASC Coordinator	\$1500	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Stephanie Luna	Yearbook Adv	\$2600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Brandy McCurdy	WASC Coordinator	\$1500	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Brandy McCurdy	Sci Dept. Chair	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Brandy McCurdy	TST	\$900	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Brandy McCurdy	PBIS Coach	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Mandy Paulsen	Fine Arts Dept. Chair	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Angel Sida	AC Football	\$1900	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Jennifer Schooler	AC Softball	\$1900	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year

Name/Assignment	<u>Position</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Funding</u>	Effective Date
Faith Boyer	Webmaster	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Faith Boyer	TST	\$600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Jennifer Butz	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Amanda Chadwick	SST Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Jane Dale	TST	\$600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Tina Gray	Enrichment Programs Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Maritess Laudit	ELPAC Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Maritess Laudit	504 Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Aaron Lamoreaux	CICO Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Briarly Mayeda	5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Briarly Mayeda	PBIS Coach	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Briarly Mayeda	Lead Teacher/Designee	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Stacie Schaff	Testing Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Lori Shingle	4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Kim Scopazzo	PBIS Data Entry	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Katherine Talbot	SST Coordinator	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year

		Yermo Schoo	I	
Name/Assignment	<u>Position</u>	Amount	Funding	Effective Date
Andrea Baca	TST	\$600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Amber Baker	Cross Country Coach	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Amber Baker	Athletic Director	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Arthur Defazio	3 <sup>rd</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Farrah Greer	ASB Fall and Spring Semester	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Patricia Hamblet	TK-2 Grade Level Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Jessica Isaac	6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Jessica Isaac	TST	\$600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Alissa Mogan	Admin Designee	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Alissa Mogan	Gate/Elpac Testing Coordinator	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Adrina Rodriguez	8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Renee Renfro	7 <sup>th</sup> Grade Chair	\$400	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Crystal Tapia	TST	\$600	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Crystal Tapia	Sped Activities 1 <sup>st</sup> /2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Alisa Villalobos	PBIS Coach	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year
Alisa Villalobos	Webmaster	\$800	General Unrestricted	21-22 School Year

Submitted by:

Approved for submission to the Board of Education:

Approved for submission to the Board of Education:

Approved for submission to the Board of Education:

Prepared by:

Marc Lacey
Assistant Superintendent
Administrative Services

DATE: 9/14/2021

ML/mes